



## Basil Rubbed

### DESCRIPTION

Whole Basil Leaves shall be obtained from dehydration of *Ocimum basilicum*, L. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations, and / or current FDA USA regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	9.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	0.2% Maximum
Total Ash	15.0 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	2.0 % Maximum

### ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance	Rubbed
Colour	Brownish Green
Odour	Sweet anise-like odour
Flavour	Warm and somewhat pungent taste
Particle Size	US Std Sieve 10 Retained 5% Max, Pass Through 95% Min
	US Std Sieve 30 Retained 90% min, Pass Through 10% max
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	160-200

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	320.00	Cal
Protein	26.10	g
Carbohydrates	48.00	g
Total Sugars	0	g
Added Sugars	0	g
Fiber	39	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	2.70	g
Saturated Fat	0.24	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	1023	mcg
Vitamin C	2.00	mcg
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	2470.0	mg
Iron	52.00	mg
Potassium	3482.85	mg
Sodium	34.23	mg

### INGREDIENT

Basil (*Ocimum basilicum*, L.)

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Egypt



#### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 350,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 500 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 500 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

#### STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.

#### GMO

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.



## Allergens

Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes



Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.





## Product Specification

Product code	410055 – 170 g 410056 – 681 g
UPC code	061383287501 – 170 g 061383287518 – 681 g
Packaging	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
Usage suggestions	Use rubbed basil in sauces, soups, and Italian dishes for a sweet, peppery flavor.
Certification	 
Preparation notes	Crush gently before adding to dishes to unlock basil's aroma and enhance taste.

### Photo



**For more information, please contact:**  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)



## Bay Leaves Whole

### DESCRIPTION

Whole Bay Leaves shall be the dried leaves of *Laurus nobilis*, L. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations, and/or current FDA USA regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	7.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	1.0%min
Total Ash	4.5 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	0.5 % Maximum

### ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance	Whole
Colour	Dark green, and glossy on the upper surface, but pale green beneath
Odour	Fragrant aromatic odor
Flavour	Warm aromatic taste
Yellow leaves	1.0%
Below 12mm	1.0% Max
Damaged, broken leaf	8.0%Max
Insect Damaged	2.0% Max
Extraneous matters	1.0% Max

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	410.00	Cal
Protein	7.50	g
Carbohydrates	75.40	g
Total Sugars	0	g
Fiber	25.20	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	8.80	g
Saturated Fat	2.28	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	618.00	mcg
Vitamin C	47.00	mcg
Calcium	1000.0	mg
Iron	53.30	mg
Sodium	20.0	mg

### INGREDIENT

Bay Leaves (*Laurus nobilis*, L.)

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Turkey

### STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.



### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 500,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 1000 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 1000 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

### GMO

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.

## Allergens

Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes



Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.





The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.

## Product Specification

Product code	410045 - 56g 410046 - 227g
UPC code	061383287402 - 56 g 061383287419 - 227 g
Packaging	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
Usage suggestions	Bay leaves are used to add a subtle, aromatic depth to soups, stews, sauces, and braised dishes.
Certification	 
Preparation notes	Simmer in liquids for extended periods to draw out their herbal, slightly floral notes.

### Photo



For more information, please contact:  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)



## Dill Weed

### DESCRIPTION

Dill Weed shall be obtained by dehydration of *Anethym graveolens*, L. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations and / or current FDA USA regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	<11.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	-
Total Ash	12.56 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	-

### ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Colour	Bright Green
Odour	Characteristic odour
Flavour	Characteristic flavour
Particle Size	US Std Sieve 18
	Retained 10% Max, Through 90%
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	180-220

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	253.00	Cal
Protein	19.96	g
Carbohydrates	55.82	g
Total Sugars	0	g
Added Sugars	0	g
Fiber	13.60	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	4.36	g
Saturated Fat	0.23	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	585.0	mcg
Vitamin C	50.0	mcg
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	1784.00	mg
Iron	48.78	mg
Sodium	208.0	mg

### INGREDIENT

Dill Weed (*Anethym graveolens*, L)

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Serbia

### STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.





### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 350,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 500 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 500 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

### GMO

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.

## Allergens



Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.



## Product Specification

Product code	410200 - 140 g 410201 - 600 g
UPC code	061383288904 - 140 g 061383288911 - 600 g
Packaging	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
Usage suggestions	Sprinkle dill weed over roasted vegetables, fish, or creamy dips for a fresh, slightly tangy flavor boost.
Certification	 

### Preparation notes

Store in airtight container in a cool, dark place.

### Photo



**For more information, please contact:**

Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[info@donmar.ca](mailto:info@donmar.ca)

Dill Weed

Original issue date: April 11 2005

Last updated: May 30, 2025



## Oregano Rubbed

### DESCRIPTION

Oregano Rubbed, be processed from the dried leaves of *Origanum vulgare*, L. The product is prepared, processed and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practice and Practice and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	10.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	2.5 % Minimum
Total Ash	10.0 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	2.0 % Maximum

### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 500,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 1000 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 1000 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	350.0	Cal
Protein	12.50	g
Carbohydrates	63.0	g
Total Sugars	0	g
Added Sugars	0	g
Fiber	41.0	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	4.80	g
Saturated Fat	0	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	559.00	mcg
Vitamin C	3.0	mcg
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	1530.0	mg
Iron	52.70	mg
Potassium	1668	mg
Sodium	46.00	mg

### INGREDIENT

Oregano (*Origanum Vulgare*, L.)





#### **ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES**

Appearance	Rubbed
Colour	Olive green, with brown specks
Odour	Slightly bitter camphoric
Flavour	Warm, sharp and slightly bitter camphoric flavour, no off-flavours.
Particle Size	US Std Sieve 6
	Retained 10 % Max
	Pass Through 90 %
	US Std Sieve 20
	Retained 85 %
	Pass Through 15 % Max
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	130-150

#### **COUNTRY OF ORIGIN**

Turkey

#### **STORAGE & SHELF LIFE**

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.

#### **GMO**

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.



## Allergens



Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.



## Product Specification

Product code	410361 – 200 g 410365 – 600 g
UPC code	061383290358 – 200 g 061383290365 – 600 g
Packaging	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
Usage suggestions	Sprinkle rubbed oregano on pizzas, roasted veggies, or into tomato sauces for a robust, aromatic kick.
Certification	 
Preparation notes	Rubbed oregano adds bold, earthy flavor—ideal for seasoning meats, sauces, and Mediterranean dishes.

### Photo



For more information, please contact:  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)





## Parsley Curly Flakes

### DESCRIPTION

Dehydrated Parsley Curly Flakes consist of the leaf portion of the parsley plant *Petroselinum crispum*, L. The product is prepared, processed and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practice and Practice and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	<11.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	1.0 % Minimum
Total Ash	15.0 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	1.0 % Maximum

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	263.0	Cal
Protein	15.40	g
Carbohydrates	59.5	g
Total Sugars	10.0	g
Added Sugars	0	g
Fiber	11.0	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	3.90	g
Saturated Fat	0.42	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	2660.0	mcg
Vitamin C	316.0	mcg
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	1069.0	mg
Iron	40.90	mg
Potassium	4744	mg
Sodium	298.0	mg

### INGREDIENT

Parsley (*Petroselinum Crispum*, L)



#### **ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES**

Appearance	Flakes
Colour	Bright to dark green
Odour	Characteristic of fresh parsley
Flavour	Characteristic of fresh parsley
Particle Size	US Std Sieve 5
	Retained 5 % Max
	Pass Through 95 %
	US Std Sieve 20
	Retained 90 % Min
	Pass Through 10 % Max
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	-

#### **MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS**

Total Plate Count	< 500,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 1000 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 1000 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

#### **COUNTRY OF ORIGIN**

Germany

#### **STORAGE & SHELF LIFE**

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.

#### **GMO**

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.



## Allergens

Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes



Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.





## Product Specification

<b>Product code</b>	410387 – 100 g 410386 – 340 g
<b>UPC code</b>	061383290587 – 100 g 061383290563 – 340 g
<b>Packaging</b>	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
<b>Usage suggestions</b>	Can be used in soups and stews to add flavour. As a garnish on simple dishes to add colour
<b>Certification</b>	 
<b>Preparation notes</b>	When used during cooking add early in the cooking process to meld with other ingredients. When used as a garnish – add at the final plating step.

### Photo



**For more information, please contact:**  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)

[info@donmar.ca](mailto:info@donmar.ca)

Parsley, Curly Flakes

Original issue date: Mar. 1, 2022

Last updated: May. 30, 2025



## Rosemary Whole

### DESCRIPTION

Rosemary Whole shall be the whole dried leaves of *Rosemarinus officinalis*, L. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations and/or current FDA USA regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	9.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	1.2% Min
Total Ash	7.5% Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	1.0 % Maximum

### ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance	Whole
Colour	Brownish Green
Odour	Tea-like fragrance
Flavour	Aromatic, Some what bitter and slight camphor-like taste.
Particle Size	US Std Sieve 10 Retained 95% Max Pass Through 5%
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	230-300

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	331	Cal
Protein	4.48	g
Carbohydrates	64.0	g
Total Sugars	0	g
Added Sugars	0	g
Fiber	42.6	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	15.22	g
Saturated Fat	7.37	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	312.8	mcg
Vitamin C	61.2	mcg
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	1280	mg
Iron	29.2	mg
Potassium	955	mg
Sodium	49.5	mg

### INGREDIENT

Rosemary Whole (*Rosemarinus officinalis*, L.)

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Morocco



#### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 350,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 500 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 500 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

#### STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.

#### GMO

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.





## Allergens



Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.



## Product Specification

<b>Product code</b>	410455 - 190 g 410456 - 900 g
<b>UPC code</b>	061383291355 - 190 g 061383291362 - 900 g
<b>Packaging</b>	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
<b>Usage suggestions</b>	Use rosemary to season roasted meats, potatoes, and breads for a piney, aromatic flavor.
<b>Certification</b>	 
<b>Preparation notes</b>	Crush rosemary slightly before use to release its oils and enhance flavor.

### Photo



**For more information, please contact:**  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)



## Sage Rubbed

### DESCRIPTION

Sage Rubbed shall be the whole dried leaves of *Salvia officinalis*, L. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations, and/or current FDA USA regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	10.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	1.0% Min
Total Ash	10 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash in hydrochloric acid	1.0 % Maximum
Aflatoxine	B1 max 5 ppb Total max. 10ppb

### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 500,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 1000 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 1000 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	315.0	Cal
Protein	10.63	g
Carbohydrates	60.73	g
Total Sugars	10.0	g
Fiber	27.2	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	12.75	g
Saturated Fat	7.03	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	611.00	mcg
Vitamin C	32.39	mcg
Calcium	1652.0	mg
Iron	28.12	mg
Sodium	11.00	mg

### INGREDIENT

Sage (*Salvia officinalis*, L.)

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Turkey

### STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.





**ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES**

Appearance	Rubbed
Colour	Green to grey-green
Odour	Strong fragrant and aromatic odor
Flavour	Pungent, slightly bitter taste
Particle Size	Retained 2% max
US Std Sieve 5	Pass Through 98 %
US Std Sieve 8	Retained 5% max
	Pass Through 95 %
US Std Sieve 20	Retained 95 %
	Pass Through 5 % max
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	180-200

**GMO**

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.



## Allergens



Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	No	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.



## Product Specification

Product code	410470 - 150 g 410471 - 900 g
UPC code	061383291607 - 150 g 061383291611 - 900 g
Packaging	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
Usage suggestions	Pairs well with poultry, pork, and root vegetables.
Certification	 
Preparation notes	Store in a cool, dark place to preserve potency.

### Photo



For more information, please contact:  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)





## Thyme Whole

### DESCRIPTION

Thyme Whole shall be processed from the dried leaves and flowering tips of Thyme vulgaris, L. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and with the provisions of the Canadian Acts and Regulations, and/or current FDA USA regulations.

### CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Moisture	9.0 % Maximum
Volatile Oil	1.4%Min.
Total Ash	12.0 % Maximum
Acid Insoluble Ash	5.0 % Maximum

### ORGANOLEPTIC & PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance	Whole
Colour	Brownish green
Odour	Fragrant, aromatic odor
Flavour	Warm taste
Particle Size	US Std Sieve 14,25 Retained 5%,90% Max, Through 95% <10%
Foreign Matters	Free in so far as it is possible by current technical means
Bulk Density g/l	250-270

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

(per 100g serving)

Calories	360.00	Cal
Protein	6.50	g
Carbohydrates	75.00	g
Total Sugars	10.0	g
Fiber	64.00	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Fat	3.80	g
Saturated Fat	0	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0	g
Vitamin A (RE)	240	mcg
Vitamin C	1.00	mcg
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	1504	mg
Iron	68.0	mg
Potassium	900.0	mg
Sodium	39.30	mg

### INGREDIENT

Thyme

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Morocco

### STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

Storage under normal warehouse conditions, off the floor and away from outer walls. Under this condition shelf life is estimated at least 2 years.



### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total Plate Count	< 500,000 cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 1000 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 1000 cfu/g
E. coli	<10
Salmonella 25g	Negative

### GMO

This product has not been produced from genetically modified organisms and does not contain any ingredient(s) derived from bioengineered sources and/or proteins derived from bioengineering.

## Allergens



Component	Present in the Product (I)	Used on the same Production Line (II)	Used in the Warehouse (III)
Peanuts (derivatives, protein, oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Dairy Products, Milk & derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish, Shellfish, Crustaceous	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	Yes	Yes
Wheat Products	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites (more than 10 ppm)	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders.



## Product Specification

Product code	410519 – 200 g 410521 – 908 g
UPC code	061383292208 – 200 g 061383292215 – 908 g
Packaging	Spices are sold in cases of 6 units.
Usage suggestions	Sprinkle thyme into soups, stews, or roasted meats for earthy, aromatic flavor.
Certification	 
Preparation notes	Add early to release earthy aroma.

### Photo



For more information, please contact:  
Donmar Foods Customer Service  
905-726-3463

[www.donmar.ca](http://www.donmar.ca)